504484612 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4531314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANON FINETECH INC.	07/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON FINETECH NISCA INC.	
Street Address: 14-1, CHUO 1-CHOME, MISATO-SHI		
City:	ity: SAITAMA	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	341-8527	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12973347
Application Number:	13584298
Application Number:	13664937
Application Number:	14066849
Application Number:	14013410
Application Number:	14697847
Application Number:	14571956
Application Number:	14700356
Application Number:	14453912
Application Number:	15013030
Application Number:	15207838
Application Number:	14886779
Application Number:	15077083
Application Number:	15109379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)530-1055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025301010

Email: DGodfrey@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: DENNI GODFREY; FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BRIAN L. KLOCK

SIGNATURE:

/Brian L. Klock/

DATE SIGNED:

08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 11

source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page1.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page2.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page3.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page4.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page5.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page6.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page7.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page8.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page9.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page10.tif source=Declaration and partial translation and certificate re merger and name change#page11.tif

DECLARATION

I, Shinichi Usui, a Japanese Patent Attorney registered No. 09694, of Okabe International Patent Office at Shin-Aoyama Bldg. East 8F, 1-1-1 Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, solemnly and sincerely declare, that I have a thorough knowledge of Japanese and English languages, and that the attached pages contain a correct translation into English of the Certificate of Registration Record in the name of CANON FINETECH NISCA INC..

Signed this 27% day of $\sqrt{3}$

Shinichi Usui

(Excerpt translation)

Certificate of all Registered Items Including Recent Historical Records

CANON FINETECH NISCA INC.

14-1, Chuo 1-chome, Misato-shi, Saitama

Corporate Number	0300-01-039412		
Trade name	(old) CANON FINETECH INC.		
	CANON FINETECH NISCA INC.	Changed:	
		July 1, 2017	
		Recorded:	
		July 3, 2017	
Head office	(old) 717 Yaguchi, Misato-shi, Saitama	a-ken	
	14-1, Chuo 1-chome, Misato-shi,	Changed:	
	Saitama	January 31, 2015	
		Recorded:	
		February 2, 2015	
Method of public	(translation omitted)		
notification			
Establishment date	December 14, 1953		
Corporate purpose(s)	(translation omitted)		
Total number of	(translation omitted)		
issuable shares			
Total number of	(translation omitted)		
outstanding shares			
with class & number			
Amount of capital	(translation omitted)		
Provisions on	(translation omitted)		
limitation on transfer			
of shares			
Name & address of	(translation omitted)		
the shareholder			
manager and sales			
office			

Items concerning	(translation omitted)		
executive(s)	Representative director: Reappointed:		
	Junichi YOSHITAKE	March 24, 2017	
	39-6-207, Suenaga 1-chome,	Registered:	
	Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	March 30, 2017	
	Kanagawa-ken		
	(translation omitted)	•	
Absorption merger	Merged NISCA CORPORATION at	430-1 Kobayashi,	
	Fujikawa-cho, Minamikoma-gun, Ya	manashi on July 1, 2017	
		Registered: July 3, 2017	
Item(s) concerning a	(translation omitted)		
company with board			
of directors			
Item(s) concerning a	(translation omitted)		
company with an			
corporate auditor			
Item(s) concerning a	(translation omitted)		
company with board			
of corporate auditors			
Item(s) concerning a	(translation omitted)		
company with an			
accounting auditor			
Item(s) concerning	(translation omitted)		
Registration record			

This is to certify that the above include all unclosed items recorded in the Register. (Under the jurisdiction of Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

Dated this 18th day of July 2017 $\,$

Chiba District Legal Affairs Bureau, Matsudo Branch Office

Registrar: Kiyoshi IKEBE

Reference number: a502723

キヤノンファインテック二ス力株式会社

英語: CANON FINETECH NISCA INC.

中国語: 佳能精技立志凯株式会社

代表者: 代表取締役社長 吉武 純一

Junichi Yoshitake President and Representative Director

履歷事項全部証明書

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインテックニスカ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0300-01-039412			
ifi 9	<u>キヤノンファインテック株式会社</u>			
	キヤノンファインデックニスカ株式会社	平成29年 7月 [日変更		
		平成29年 7月 3日登記		
本店	埼玉県三郷市谷口717			
	埼玉原三郷市中央一丁目14番地1	平成27年 1月31日変更		
		平成27年 2月 2日登記		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	平成22年12月22日変更		
		平成22年12月27日登記		
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成29年 5月10日愛更		
		平成29年 5月10日登記		
会社成立の年月日	昭和28年12月14日			
日的	1. 各種事務用機械器具の製造、販売および			
	 各種情報通信機械器具の製造、販売およ 各種精密機械器具の製造、販売および質 	<u>(St</u>		
	4. 各種電気、電子および台灣機械器具の製 5. トロタルの刺りに800年よび日曜日 394年			
	5 上記各号の製品に関連する仕属品、消耗品、部品、材料等の製造および 販売			
	6. 各種ソフトウェアの作成および販売			
	7、 組類、インクおよび化学薬品の製造、加工、評価および販売 8. 労働者派選業、不動産の賃貸および管理			
	9、電気通信工事、電気工事および機械器具設置工事の請負			
	10. 産業廃棄物の収集運搬および処分に関する事業			
	1.2 - 各種機械器具のリサイクルに関する事業 1.2 - 環境の調査、解析および土壌、水等の浄化処理に関する事業			
	13. 上記各号に関連する一切の業務			
	1. 各種事務用機械器具の製造、販売および	(15 G)		
	1. 各種事務用機構器具の製造、販売および賃貸 2. 各種情報通信機械器具の製造、販売および賃貸			
	3. 各種精密機械器具の製造、販売および賃			
	4、各種電気。電子および音響機械器具の製5、各種医療用機械器具の製造および販売	(症、販売および質質		
	6. 各種産業用自動化機械器具の製造および	饭 壳		

整理番号 ア502723 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/7

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインテックニスカ株式会社

	販売 8.各種 9.紙類 10.不動 11.各種	各号の製品に関連する付属品。消耗品 および品質評価業務 ソフトウェアの作成および販売 インクおよび化学薬品の製造。加 産の賃貸および管理 機械器具のリサイクルに関する事業 各号に関連する一切の業務 平成29年 5月10日変更	E、評価および順	UE.
発行可能株式総数	80005	Kik		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式。 4 2	の総数 5 2 万 4 9 3 1 株		5月 1日変更
資本金の額	234Q5	139万6000円	11,465 6 7	2/3 / H.SZRL
株式の縦腰制限に 関する規定	当会社の株	式を譲渡により取得するには、取締役 平成27年 3月20日設定		
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所		※八重洲一丁目2番1号 銀行株式会社本店		
设局に関する事項	拟额役	<u> </u>	平成25年	3月21日繁任
			平成25年	3月25日登記
	取締役	<u>两角和明</u>	平成26年	3月20日重任
			平城26年	3月25日製設
	取輸役	神狗和哪	平成27年	3月20日重任
			平成27年	3月23日發記
			平成28年	3月18日退任
			平成28年	3月24日登記

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインデックニスカ株式会社

取締役	上田典由	平成25年 3月21日重任
		平成25年 3月25日登記
取締役	上田典由	平成26年 3月20日重任
		平成25年 3月25日發記
取締役	上田典由	平成27年 3月20日惠任
		平成27年 3月23日登記
取締役	上田典由	平成28年 3月18日兼任
		平成28年 3月24日登記
取締役	上田 與 由	平成29年 3月24日重任
		平成29年 3月30日發記
収納役	白 井 登 志 雄	平成25年 3月21日重任
		平成25年 3月25日登記
		平成26年 3月20日退任
		平成26年 3月25日登記
取締役	宮 崎 元	平成25年 3月21日重任
		平成25年 3月25日發記
取締役	<u> </u>	平成26年 3月20日重任
		平成26年 3月25日登記
取解仪	<u>宮 崎 元</u>	平成27年 3月20日重任
		平成27年 3月23日登記
		平成28年 3月18日退任
		平成28年 3月24日登記

,,,,,,,,,	 		
	取締役	平林弘光	平成25年 3月21日重任
			平成25年 3月25日登記
	取締役	平林弘光	平成26年 3月20日並任
	177-010-104	2	
			平成26年 3月25日登記
	收納役	平林弘光	平成27年 3月20日重任
			平成27年 3月23日登記
	取締役	平林 弘光	平成28年 3月18日重任
			平成28年 3月24日登記
			平成29年 3月24日退任
			平成29年 3月30日登記
	收納役	芳 賀 政 博	平成25年 3月21日東任
			平成25年 3月25日登記
	収納度	芳 賀 政 博	平成26年 3月20日重任
		***************************************	平成26年 3月25日登記
			平成27年 3月20日退任
			平成27年 3月23日登記
	取締役	平田 勝臣	平成27年 3月20日就任
			平成27年 3月23日登記
	取締役	平田勝臣	平成28年 3月18日重任
			平成28年 3月24日整記
	取締役	平田勝臣	平成29年 3月24日重任
			平成29年 3月30日登記
	TO MAN CO	古汉 纯一	平成28年 3月18日就任
			平成28年 3月24日登記
	Hysin 204	ata aib 8oti	
	收納役	古 武 純 一	平成29年 3月24日重任
<u> </u>			平成29年 3月30日登記

REEL: 043167 FRAME: 0523

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインデックニスカ株式会社

取締役 佐藤干樹	平成28年 3月18日獻
74.500 (A. 627.) (B)	
	平成28年 3月24日發
取締役 佐藤千樹	平成29年 3月24日重
	平成29年 3月30日登
取締役 河野芳宜	平成29年 7月 1日就
	平成29年 7月 3日数
東京都世田谷区桜二丁日4番1-433号	平成25年 3月21日重
代表取締役	平成25年 3月25日登
東京都世田谷区桜二丁目4番1-433号	平成26年 3月20日重任
代表取締役	平成26年 3月25日登
東京都世田谷区桜二丁日4番1-433号	平成27年 3月20日重任
代表取締役 両 角 和 明	平成27年 3月23日登記
	平成28年 3月18日遊行
	平成28年 3月24日登記
神奈川県川崎市高津区末長一丁目39番6-2 07号	平成28年 3月18日銀行
<u>0.73</u> 代表取締役 古 武 純 …	平成28年 3月24日登記
神奈川県川崎市高津区末長一丁目39番6-2	平成29年 3月24日軍(
07号 代表取締役 吉武 純 —	平成29年 3月30日登記
監查役 金光伸二	平成24年 3月23日就任
	平成24年 3月29日登記
<u>紫春後</u> 金光仲二	平成26年 3月20日歌作
	平成26年 3月25日登8
	平成27年 3月20日群任
	平成27年 3月23日登8

整理番号 ア502723 * 下線のあるものは抹消率項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 043167 FRAME: 0524

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインテックニスカ株式会社

<u>監査役 木 村 彰 良</u>	平成25年 1月 1日就任
(社外監査役)	平成25年 1月11日發記
	平成26年 3月20日退任
	平成26年 3月25日登記
監查役 佐 々 木 奈 蔵	平成25年 3月21日就任
(社外監查役)	平成25年 3月25日登記
	平成26年 3月20日退任
	平成26年。3月25日登記
監査役 持田富徳	平成26年 3月20日就任
(社外監査役)	平成26年 3月25日登記
監査役 持田 喜 徳	平成27年 3月20日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
	平成27年 3月23日登記
監査役 河野文昭	平成26年 3月20日就任
(社外監査役)	平成26年 3月25日登記
監査役 河野文昭	平成27年 3月20日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
	平成27年 3月23日登記

埼玉県三郷市中央一丁目14番地1 キヤノンファインテックニスカ株式会社

	œ.			
	会計監査人	新日本有限责任監查法人	平成25年	3月21日東任
			平成25年	3月25日登記
	会計監查人	新日本有限责任監查法人	平成26年	3月20日重任
			平成26年	3月25日登紀
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	学成27年	3月20日繁任
			平成27年	3月23日 発 紀
	会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成28年	3月18日童任
			平成28年	3月24日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年	3月24日東任
			平成29年	3月30日登記
吸収合併	平成29年7月1日山梨県南巨摩郡富士川町小林430番地1二スカ株式会社			
	を合併		平成29年	7月 3日登記
収納役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社			
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社			
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查後会設置会社			
		平成27年 3月20日廃止	平成27年	3月23日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計鑑査人設置会社			
登記記録に関する 事項	平成20年3月26日茨城県常総市坂手町5540番11号から本店移転 平成20年 4月 2日登記			

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(さいたま地方法務局管轄)

平成29年 7月18日 千葉地方法務局松戸支局 登記官

池 部 聖



整理番号 ア502723

・ ド線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す、 PATENT

17

REEL: 043167 FRAME: 0526